t

In accordance with
Rule 3 32 of the
!nsolvency (England &

AMO2 L

Hales) s 2070 Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House
>
14
w *AT1CIH5E2"
AZ1 08/03/2018 #49

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

IO_ ,7_ E IT ‘? m ’? H ? IEIILI:s‘g ci:n:'pzli:t?i;mtypescript or In

Company name in full [Wileyfox Europe Limited bold black capitals.

|

Administrator’s name

Full forename{s}

’Andrew

Surname

|Andronikou

Administrator’s address

Building name/number ‘81 Station Road [
Street ‘Marlow
’Bucks
Post town F
County/Region ‘
Postcode H? L FF— 1 m SF
Country |
u Administrator’s name o
Full forename(s @ Other administrator
! “ (Andrew Use this section to tell us about
Surname JEosking anaother administrator.

Administrator’s address &

Bulding name/number ‘81 Station Road @ Other administrator

Street {Marlow g:zttlzi Zﬁﬁiﬁ?ifaiﬁ',' bs about
‘Bucks

Post town |

County/Region |

Postcode ”—S—"Tl—?ﬁﬁmﬁ’i

Country (

04/17 Version 10




AMQ?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of.

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

= v PR ERPFTE

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable}
Date crerrrrrr

u Sign and date

Administrator’s Signaturg
Signature

= {:'l\.\ E:l Lo u‘\i-J l’{\'x WA %’(
Signature date FO' ,? m@ I?'?W[?

04/17 Version 1 0



STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Company Mamw:  Wheyfox Europs Limited (In Adminkstration) {“the Company™)
Company Number: 07640043
in the High Court of Justice No. 000872 of 2018

Statement as to mns ?ln of {s) Wilayfox Europs Lanited of 81 Siation Road, Martaw,
Buckinghamsivre, INS

on 5 Febnary 2018, tha date that the Company antered Adminisiration.

Sixtemant of Truth

i believe that the facts stated in this Staternent of Aftairs are a full, trus and
compiots siatement of the affaire of the above nemed Company es at 05 Fabruary
2010, the date that the Company sntered Administration

rut et @UMW
gned ULSU




A = Summary of Asssty

Ansals
Assals subject tp fixed charge:

Asatts nityect 1o loMing Sharge:

Office Equiprivent
tntanglbloe

Trade Debtom
Paypal
Prepaymenis

WF £5 bank GEP
WF PS5 bonk RUR
VAT refund

Eslimated 0tad assets avellable for preferentud croditors

Signare WL&% nae 2812 1€

Book value Estmated 10
fevice
t i
10,534.40 2,000
39451745 -
=13,746.83 .
4,122.89 2430.27
9.375.02 :
90.39 90.39
525.36 625.36
5133194 5133194
436,002.82 50,477.98




A1 - Surmmary of Lisbilitiey

Estmats
£

Entimated tots] assots avellably for preferential
creditors [carrded from page A)

Linbliities
Preferersl creditors:- a3
Emgicyess (number: )

Estimated dafichncy/surpius an regards prefecential crediton

Estimated prescribad pert of net property whers applicable (io camy forwand)
Ewtimatad total assets svallable for floating charge hokiers

Dabis secured by fioating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of a3sets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net propary whars applicable (brought down)
Total sanets avallable to unsscured creditors

Unsacured non-pieferantial claims..
Empioyesn (aumber; 43 )

Other uraacumd cradiiors
Eslimated defickency after floating charge where applicable (brought down)
Extimated deficiency/surpius as regsris creditors

isgued and callad uUp Capital
Estimated totsd deficiencymurplud as regards members

c 56,477.98
£ P
(193,761.52)
- €137, 30558
£ -
£ {137,308.656)
t -
£ 137, 300.58)
3
££ 137,303.58)
19,214.84
¥ 848,387.54
£ [8.005,888.70)
£1,000
£ [(8.000,885,70)

. .
Signature MA’E\-) pae_ 28|2]i@
>




£ A4 e 73
S5 IEE 8L, 00028 'SHNINEY 1H3d TIEYD 3N

NIAY $059 IJOUNIINBAC  MO00D
EuE'S Bnﬁum.__ggﬁf oL LR RCwOReD) 1114
Y8581 02 ArDE ‘uopuo oidwAL e soueg SOuny » 0 7 IS 10000
BeEL mirzggr&sﬂmw:a!& ONOM HvH DNIHD  HDOOD
fL9eg'Y SYION0A "13344S TIIH 02 “LHN0CO SAMYI LS 'HOOS ONZ PRpUN UKOg HDOOD
oo SOMN FHUINT YNV ‘158 ONVN R OMVIHYIL YOVHWAIYD SO000
oUssEe? LL08C VIHEVINYD '$ILHYD ‘60 UvIVTION 30 S3W AN 04 'NTS NIVAS UAOMAE 3HL  DO0GD
00°002'2¢ X006 H1 33 ‘NOONOT NOQONIEMWY A ‘THH INA ¥i§ GRUAMNINOGHOT 1SNV 000D

i OGTees “Tv #A UOPUIOT "PUORY ylle UMEND GBS N} BouURENSRY 199 - 300D
it 79 3 "UOPUO 'SORLD | SIUROQeeS 2 poui) fundsereson 30000

. GHEDSYE sRstrug 0f | L8 "ry uegelingg ) RENCH np srutay THSS SN FMOSUEDS (DDOD
gEsiy's VSN 820FEVD WEALUNG 'SNulwy DOOMALY vLTL SHOD SV IDNIENDD YIRIVAVE 20000
O0Des'L USY TRDMEH PIOY 34 ‘timA LINOS 2 Y Auminsuod OSIAY 006D
gZas’ay . £ XApe0 eumadid Ud X1V BALEL ZBE0L SO "GdmED SNLeky 04| sysemgonby oo
s HOLES 'YAYISLLVYE 'vS YAONOWLS O SHINIMVL LY 50000
gEraigol AV D) 'voasq alipugeBuly 1oass 2104 80| Supeng LMo Syl ALITSNOLLIIOS MY BO00D
Goonn'e) W} U0 BINS MELUORINOGET 0D ¢.¢§l» T LN SNURINYN SIID0ONHIEL INSDIHY 000D

£ LU
LT L) XASSNS LS 'SINATN JILSHOH NV THH WDANID "ISNOH SMIBONY 1S O3.UNITMOCYH AINYHAETE 3HL 70000
SHOLEZ04 Q42 WIJ3 'UODIOT TNpe1A, LU0, 00 PRI} NI} SAMUO UCZRYY  S000D

2oz
15165, ‘CHEOVA NOJUYTY 30 $N13NZ0d 2 '03 'vILLY T SYTWLSYD SOO SY1 30 WA N5 NIVAES SINTINO NOZYWY  S000D
£8000'50 4 LVE W DOAR0W PRCY S0V 05Z PRI ORMDSY SO00D
a1 0un4 "4 01 Eutu.._-i._.aai;lﬂs IINVH4 TIYS N3 NOZYINY 0000
YO L )] 'O $Z107 'UE SOGRIE U0 SIA 'S ATWLU 3NITNG NOZVIY  E000D
ATEEL'TL SOURS AL 04 L2B "N |RMueD) NP PatAawog /9 ' w(».n!uE!oEﬂ..z SVS OURLy CUNO LOXBUNY 20000
2gees /AL DS 135 'vopuc Ut Jaddn) § "SISUBILCD B85 LISURIUOY) EEG piwar) sfhugioy dnaep) saue pue Al 20000
GHLSOBLL AuRuiRD Weing USGEION (0008 'ZL AS-ENeIE-mamy PUSRORNEQ NI UCIRY  LO00D
BFEL0LLZ VD AFD3 woou ‘pIeApag) Sined 1S 2._.__ ‘SANOH JOPUDY) d77 3N EE0g § ey wlioy L0000
3 WPy ey Aay

woyped Aueduion - g
Pegj Ly adoun 3 xOLonm
dT1 *unjuen



SYSHOT 164 TS S

239 135 ‘NOONDT ‘OWOH SHYIN DIOVIS 081

SHvd 80054 SHIIMNOSSIOE QeivAI YOG O

X1t 15 “XOTPURA RIS SIUMYL 0905

BYSLL "HOA MON ‘BIANOOIE TAASINOG WAl OZL L2} uooy - Supeng Ay
MAL MLF 'vopuo| 'asanbs SIOP SEI0LL ¥ ‘SSN0HY e

Astussrsy ‘popsuuBugB 26260-C ‘1 Gom sStugoipapogy

INE
LLAM ‘NOGNOT " LIRS SHINNIE SriLr "ISN0OH SHANYIE UDNVE AAVHS OVT
0SLEC 'SYINVNYD

SVIS1 "SAEINAL 30 ZNHD VENYS '9'ON SVL0E 'NONYM ITTVD 00383 TWA
N6 289 "ID0ENVD

“AND-NNDAOLE “INVT SIEIMIND 'LUN0d AND ¢ "SEEIMWNIDOVIH vIrea
ONONOZOT 55 008-NS 'L00 YIWH Wivd YAVISLIVHE 'td W3V AMLSIO0N
1]

FIAL "NOONO 'GVOYM FHOMNOAY IOVTIUA NOLONISNI 'ONCINE Hiovansd

BZE0E 05400 ey 05y BINS Pty ARELGY 0005
ADRIJOWA-Z BUBEL] 00 DT "WE/IG Bxtaigmr

OrZy0 "ElewY - HOLYIA ‘0P & wumnpu cuoBno ‘L1 enbes ep wuag 1)
rAS 588

‘SHMSVYINYT NOLONRIDDY Hivd SSINISNE WWHLTY 'AVM NOOHE NILMOHS

216 BIM NCONO Y 133M1S INIDIY 891-294 "TIVH NINIT Sc2mR

feis?

SHILNTY NOSWOHL #1000

b3 DN ELO0D

O3UNN TVBOO NS 23000

wWaleleunp ) o8aoD Iod N1 1002
dT10UN0) OB AWM LI0DD

oY NISHOVS NOUVENNWMNON YSWOX 01820

UM OOK QL0033
HYVTRAOGHOVAIVO NV 70000

QL7 SNOWMIOS WAQUEGdY R 101 XI00D
YOIVAOTS OB0iIN MWVBONI  MOORD:

QALIKN NOONOT dNOMND S AODDD
PIIVINSS 10000

OHS AMOSIAQY X3NRSD 10000

TS EMPULOU ERIOQOID  SD00D

SUMIX3 200D
QLTAINYLINSNOD vHNOAYZ  H0D0S

Z usang 16848 1PIH Ny Yad SMONOD GRUNNNN TYNOULYNHIINI XOBJoDNd  DODeD

031 5¥ ‘VNIRIVINWD V-1 YNIDHO ‘99 YISHVA WHINIO TTWD

ZL8 GAAN VoPuaT 'naelunt ‘Ul PURRUAD | “SSNOH SNeQNT

ATS LTS 'emmusuduniong ‘MoUeH LB SQ0ID "SNUSAY RRLL ‘BEN0L WOMBN
006 SZOM VODUOT anS ueend 1§ Bt ‘9T Hedpey o

PARRUONAN WIERRTIOH ND Z10% "o BUBBp,

Loy 6¥L-0207 'SRy §¢1 'zed Bp By

8N8 ZIN 'NOONON

1S ONDUNOSINO PINSL  DAOGD
PARUN RUNUNOOY BS  O00D
PONNI POMS BB  NOOOD

HOWD UORDRUNLILIOY SAgne]  NDODD

g e
uognioA] kebaaos HOND

AT THINLS HANON QYO MO 28-S '4aNCHD SSINSND AAVOROWV E DNILINENOD HOOIWXZY dNOHO TAL-MCD %0025

PERpDY

swEy Aiw

s0)parn Auedwod - g
P T #d0INT xOiAagma
JdT1 sunjuenp



OSLAT MA W06 Scit

252
%ﬂz&m sromss

00'094'Z NYZ 5108 UOKWRINGS Sl ewg WOIONOS I OZTNOD
T T84 VO ENTY L DINMNITGNNELS 3D AR WNOILYNMALN HINOvELIaveL 21000
eFyis'T N1SZ OLMN ‘NOCNDT 'Gv0N AJEEY "RUNSD SSINSNE I0VAS 2 LW PG Ledooaoyd 00D
JOL 08
oI 'TUIHSOHOALHIH 'NOLSTM 'NI3HD STIVH “TIWH HENO TV ‘NYvE mOOvam CELLINTT TVINOLLYNHILIN Edo 11000
eYSaT'e a0UB1 YD) $3|I0LIA YIRS 00
SUELT D AusuueD 'WaRg G0N "I SEIEARURY SNBN SUDREIRERUWOT + —lﬁim L0
20080y 38 QTS "UOPUCT PRCY U0 O FANION VIR SSIN 100D
~ poo0a's. N3 ALD3 'NOONOT 'OVOY TISMSOD §8 'CHYA NOLLNS CILANT VIKEIN ISNOGSSIH TIV X080
PUEVEY PUReY 'FEOUIOONY G0L9T S A 9] 00 BpRY O90A MO
saday $01 6p USRS
. £E'900'g RS £U8Z '91-€1 SeARN EniBony 6 6p NS} 1) OB 507 BUBNn outfiyog OAONY 1000
5T CSO0LL "RIRQ MmN 'Undemr TRKILOD IRMURLIDD £-Y SN0 WO 5 POWA SNAUY MOCWUOeL SXYV-PEZ D100
oS avs 0L NOONOT "JADUND OBV 268 "SOIANLS NOINN ONYED £05 AHISHINYYZ 41000
FHrose'T 6578, 'SYYAL ‘MISNY ‘621 315 'UATE DIVIBNOLS 8-00801 SONVITIVISN 100D
QLarzEs. O 2 'UODUO] SORB] SN T QLT A ROM 3 3D
25286 Hed LOOSL "SI0¢A p s uabussem 3y,  gLO0O
D “Suopluent ‘SOIG1S
R UBZUINS ‘PAUB|] usoeg WIS SusliBuos 'pecy wumeg i Duneng MUY 4t 0L dNOND ONLLERE SIMANIS ALV DI000
Y018 Suxry SUOH 'uoomeoy ‘BN 0d VS “1aS Ao ) € 'ON BB Pl A L 0 PR NH soqEiflo aeeely  @LOOD
00000'Y Z10 SN V0PN ‘ST PUBSUED) $IN0K SSEEY CAANN 3LVLS3 VIH HOOMOR 810800
S5E0E . pSnuod ‘PEen] 6D Sy 0BG FLI-SOpy 0L OU 'GENER| Op dpde] BNy 1YL WO
g ammiumi "exombueed ‘PECH P Ann, unfiiiueg wed wumyg | PRI BHIOM FUNOElLE  WLODD
BSH 080 0TZ0 “INOOINDE SEr B INVIVIIO R IONVEI IGE 61000
QUFEBL'Z AAD SZOM 'NOONODT AYMSONDS €2 NOXIYd STHAS 300N SL00D
enTe'et HSZ CZNL Uy DAY RERS RURNM Seen M 3gs B0
STET'S SIHYd 8005, 1 NBeS enyt vl "HPE O 8P Midan) M8 Sy SYSNOAOHD  'R1000
O¥EsE'F) spusuepeN ‘Gesuz rosgal ‘gl tabeeg ARSueyWw 21000
ALL ZivE
STTRE 'TI00d "AvOH HIMOMONI Hitvd SSINISNE ONOd AQD IV YLSIA ‘¥ NN QALINN DNLLNSNOD VHVIVE  DL00D
3 WRPPY ey Ky
wo)pess Auedwio) - g
PogL | edoan xojionm

dT1 Bmuend



005102 A 108 S Eﬂvﬂ

T 31 V0 ) ORI SUET ILEOMG RN ¥. PrY 9|80y SA00u. 0040

e300 24 200 00up Y o urwdsg Gupuemgng 320
BYEL0'88 g Aouspunpey] 12D
05°005°0L N9 8D 'NOAIO ‘SANLOL “TTWH NOLONLLWG “SOVdS NOLONILHYD 8050 ubseg ndy 020
oot Mandoy YD ‘BMIS(0) 6S00L ‘ZAIVE sAEpan YO XB) RT)  GODD
ST oLty Susueoi Bumig  WWBD
2100wug 0001
oL aLgse ‘0% 993 £5 (1 HAQIY 10K NP PIBAGINOY ‘UOYIS|I0D) XBL 'F KB IO DOMASNLDY EXSE) Aoyiny xe} wraliog I8,
-1 S 209 ZUN A Sawmy) uodn uosButy YeoY SZHMMOT) L£-GZ 'SENOH g QL1008 MOREL 000
G OO¢ HVD 'VIRIBNND ‘NOLS TV TIDRRIVE 'AQT1Z8 HOM § ONDINVMHIOOT  £500%
. WEle FPUTININN TeunZ Tv 0891 ‘¥t lueoey aQ W aakls  ZE00D
0608 300 ZZ3S "UopUOT] ‘PECY N4 6 T powry Buunpsjnuey el QR000
reg v 60rS 1I3dVIR00 "85 WN0B0N0 INNYIRINANOOT 22000
. G0'es1 105 MIA PUSBUT 'UOPUDT IERG MAUSUOAST -LOIONLS MALIMHS VL L1 SIN0K viEmIYd MZD0D
] PISRIS M| SEID 7 sy Agem)weudq  NZ000
SEESE - eu) '‘Suopbueng uenBbucg umSueyD Aremao?) unduny ‘peoy Gupary, ZoN QL 0D 2400 ooy usnBBucg SZ00D
200L YV5 C1LIN "SuAL Lo SRsEON 'Wed WION poqus N oes 32000
mese PUDSYS SYOEZ "D 1 TURO 'L "eeI0uUb]) 81 80 MTIgUSA, SPRIBKY Yd BONI  H200D
= 4700 "THINTV VYD 'L OANEEANMNLS 30 3N AS TWNOLLYNMELINE N0V O] 200D
oo'oent WE Y203 'HOONOT LT30S NSV LVIIO 08§00 HAY O2IND - VIASN dNYAS VN 82005
i v gt FVE 8ND ‘Aang yiisies) WaRS YO 91 1 “esnod 3600 meg soetdng 62000
AT LEY 1022 "OUNANYH .30 9 ULSSSOWIS HOMD AVA-I-INvL 52000
3di
00005 018D X3553 'THOAILEIHT LY ‘OO NOONOT LHENOD GUOANIALSIHD & QIUAIT ALLYIHD HSEVIS ABOL  YZ0DD
NOOWON "MISLVHSNISL "TvOod
eg0Eg'} RIESNN 3ONIDS #L ON "VZVid NIUVONYIN MIN ¥ H3MOL "8 28 NN (H ASOI0NHOA1 NOUYDINNINNOD Y132 £2000
007 2801 TEISSMME ‘85 NVWTTIHYN MAZED ANWHNEILLY  Z200D
NY)
Q¥ esL'y WTIM NOONDY 'SONIOTING NOLAWYHLNOS T AUV NHOGIOH ‘YOOTIHIR Q1AW SNOILYIINNINNOD DNFAVHS 12000
PERIDEY NN Ay
s0)parD Avedwiod - g
peqjwi sdosng xoAeNm

4T Bwnend



GOSLOZ A WY 5o

- YL

Suygmyo, SEpUr] g1

Q00DOZ WNORNY 'SLOL/ LOVPG VA SIRQ UG USND) Auraes

Wy
T 2U'NE"L QEIY PRI "NONQ XNCWED § APSEEr | 94D "MST SSILISHE IO /$Z ON BN OONG EpA3  OOMAD
LSt tom) eueds  2pSH
oOBRE'8L 3Ny YZOJ 'UOp0T WIS (feg 06 - 5% Sumnuc) oL pue LSS MY 00D
Ov'B8L't60'T w1 §Sd 204D
STEE'L Pury uomudy Odd
¥EeE0'98. aed 00D
TP I S3XE) pUBRRRESN  DOND
6 £BE'02E" 0L WHVYd 008GL ‘21880 WHSUWISIL sdawcy @AY  £0MD
91°628"4 28 Z18 SAMN V0PN ‘SUET PUSSUNG |, 'MN0K SegNy 1 SUSINAS J/BMOS UPLRl ZONED
SLE55'9 PO 'QUZINENd (09-00 "I prri O0epiaMEMG NS IR oD
8EBEL'2L a0
ELEILLL, ST HEDM T2-0Z MOY ON03039 %7 {09) W0 uojeyReD BACD (D0
IEERELL HEN0E) QOUES 71" 4]
68°860'Y 219 GMN ‘UODUDT SUE] PUSEUMO ] '4IN0L) SeRgnT peywn epqow 4 700
0000¥'2 WO LIMS 'NOONOTY 'Av0d ITRANYH 00 GILINN ONILINSNOD posary Sugineucy uomeouy | 4 10>
SIMpRY N Ay
sio)par) Ausdwiod - g
peywiy adom3 xopAein

d7T1 euinuend



AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Andrew Andronikou

E Where to send

cmpmrnQuantuma LLP
81 Station Road

Address

Marlow

|
|
] Bucks
|
|

County/Regicn

el LACR LA AN L

Country

"Dx

Telephone

01628 478100
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

3 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Cempanies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Card/ff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Versson 10




